

R.M. AMBERKAR
(Private Secretary)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1463 OF 2020

Narbada N. Damania

.. Petitioner

Versus

The Commissioner of Excise & Anr.

.. Respondents

-
• Mr. Veerdhaval Deshmukh i/by V.R. Sutaria for the Petitioner
.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 17, 2020.

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
- 2.** Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 24.2.2020.
- 3.** In the meanwhile, the petitioner shall serve the respondents privately. Humdast allowed.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]