

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1463 OF 2020

Smt. Narbada N. DamaniaPetitioner
V/S

The Commissioner Of Excise, Excise Dept.Respondent
Daman And Diu, Daman And Anr

Mr. Vikram Ramkishan Sutaria For Petitioner
None for Respondent.

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J

DATE : 26th February, 2020

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Petitioner No. , Stand
over to 02/03/2020

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)