

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1463 OF 2020

Smt. Narbada N. Damania

... Petitioner

Vs.

The Commissioner of Excise,
Excise Department, Daman & Diu & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Mithilesh Mishra i/b Mr. Vikram R. Sutaria for the Petitioner.

Mr. Harsh Dedhia i/b Mr. Hiten Venegaokar for Respondents.

CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA J.

DATE : 22ND JULY 2022

P.C.:

. At the joint request for the counsel for the parties, stating that both the leading counsel are unwell, list the matter on 19th August, 2022.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)