

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1463 OF 2020

Narbada N. Damania

....PETITIONER

V/S

The Commissioner of Excise & Anr.

....RESPONDENTS

...

Ms. Nishi Singhvi for the Petitioner.

Ms. Priya Dubey h/f Mr. H.S. Venegavkar for Respondents .

...

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 28, 2023.

P.C.:

1 The learned Counsel appearing for Respondents seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply. Let the Affidavit be filed within a period of three weeks from today.

2 List the Petition for further consideration on 3 January 2024.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)