

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1463 OF 2020

Smt. Narbada N. DamaniaPETITIONER

V/S

The Commissioner Of Excise, Excise Dept.RESPONDENT
Daman And Diu, Daman And Anr

Adv. Vikram R. Sutaria a/w Adv. Nishi Singhvi for Petitioner.
Adv. Shantanu Thorat h/f. Adv. H. S. Venegavkar for
Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 3rd January, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/01/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)