

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1463 OF 2020

Narbada N. Damania

... Petitioner

V/s.

The Commissioner of Excise,
Excise Department, Daman & Diu,
Daman & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Vikram R. Sutaria with Ms. Nishi Singhvi for the
petitioner.

Mr. H.S. Venegavkar with Mr. Shantanu Thorat for the
respondents.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 4, 2024

P.C.:

- 1.** Arguable questions are raised. Hence, **Rule.**
- 2.** Hearing of the writ petition is expedited.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)